



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 1913 of 2026

Rajesh Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Imtiaz Husain
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 33

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

Shri Rahul Malviya, learned Standing Counsel seeks time to obtain instructions.

Put up this case on 17.02.2026 as fresh.

February 10, 2026

Ashu

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)