



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 1913 of 2026

Rajesh Singh
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 6 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Imtiaz Husain
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 33

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

1. Though post passing of the order dated 10.02.2026, instructions have been produced but they do not answer the query of the Court whether charge sheet has been served or not pursuant to the suspension order dated 14.01.2026.
2. On the request of Sri Rahul Malviya, learned Standing Counsel, put up this case on **19.03.2026**, as fresh so as to apprise the Court about the issuance of the charge sheet.
3. Instructions filed today are taken on record and marked as Appendix 'A'.

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)

March 11, 2026
Rajesh