



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - A No. - 1913 of 2026

Rajesh Singh

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 6 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Imtiaz Husain
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 33

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

1. Matter has been taken up in the revised list.
2. Nobody is present for the writ petitioner.
3. Put up this case on **16.04.2026**, as fresh.
4. Pendency of the writ petition will not create any legal impediment.

March 19, 2026
N.S.Rathour

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)